Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Metall ized Polyester
Film Capacitor
MPP Series
Issued-date: 2022-11-25 Name Specification Sheet – MPP
Revision B Page 1

Good capacitance stability
Widely used in high frequency,DC,AC and pulse circuits
3. Part Number System
□□□□ □ □□□ □ □□ □ □ □□ □□
１ ２ ３ ４ ５ ６ ７ ８ ９
(tape)（Internal use）(capacitance) (tolerance) (ratedvoltage) (Voltage) (lead forming) (leadpitch) (lead length)
3-1 tape：
3-2 Internal use
3-3 Capacitance：
Code 102 103 104 105 106
Capacitance 0.001F 0.01F 0.1F 1F 10F
3-4 Tolerance：
Code G H J K M
Tolerance ±2% ±3% ±5% ±10% ±20%
3-5 Rated Voltage：
Code 1H 1J 2A 2E 2G 2W 2J
Voltage 50 63 100 250 400 450 630
Code CMEF CMPP
Tape MEF MPP
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Metall ized Polyester
Film Capacitor
MPP Series
Issued-date: 2022-11-25 Name Specification Sheet – MPP
Revision B Page 2
STANDARD MANUAL
3-6 Voltage ：D→DC A→AC
3-7 Lead forming：
Code B K R U W A T
Lead
Forming
Axial
Lead Taping
3-8 Lead Pitch：
Code 07 10 15 20 27 31
Pitch(mm) 7.5mm 10mm 15mm 20mm 27.5mm 31mm
3-9 Lead length：
Code 04 08 10 13 23 30 40
Length(mm) 4mm 8mm 10mm 13mm 23mm 30mm 40mm
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Metall ized Polyester
Film Capacitor
MPP Series
Issued-date: 2022-11-25 Name Specification Sheet – MPP
Revision B Page 3
STANDARD MANUAL
4. Specifications
Rated Temperature
Range 85℃
Climatic Category 40/100/21
Rated Temperature
Range -40℃~ 105℃ (+85℃ to +105℃ decreasing factor 1.5% per℃ for VR(DC))
Rated Voltage 100V、250V、400V、630V
Capacitance Range 0.010μF ~ 3.3μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±3%(H)、±5%(J)、±10%(K)
Voltage Proof Terminal to Terminal:(at20±5℃) 1.6UR(5s) (cut off current 10mA)
Dissipation Factor
KHz C≤0.1μF 0.1＜C≤1.0μF 1.0＜C≤3.0μF 3.0＜C≤5.0μF 5.0＜C≤10μF
1 ≤0.10% ≤0.10% ≤0.10% ≤0.10% ≤0.10%
100 ≤0.40% ≤0.70% ≤1.20% ≤1.80% ≤2.80%
Insulation Resistance ≥30000MΩ, CR≤0.33μF ,≥10000s, CR＞0.33μF ( 20℃,100V,1min)
Maximum Pulse Slope
dv/dt (V/μs)
Pitch dv/dt (V/μs)
V.R 7.5mm 10.0mm 15.0mm 20.0mm 27.5mm 32.5mm 37.5mm
100VDC 130 110 100 70 50 35 25
250VDC 240 220 200 130 100 70 50
400VDC …… 350 300 200 150 110 80
630VDC …… 420 400 250 180 140 90